companies always been combined. You should not rely on the unaudited pro forma combined condensed financial
information as being indicative of the historical results that would have been achieved had the merger occurred in the
past or the future financial results that Mariner will achieve after the merger.
   The merger will be accounted for using the purchase method of accounting, with Mariner treated as the acquiror.
In addition, the purchase price allocation is preliminary and will be finalized following the closing of the merger. The
final purchase price allocation will be determined after closing based on the actual fair value of current assets, current
liabilities, indebtedness, long-term liabilities, proven and unproven oil and gas properties, identifiable intangible assets
and unvested stock options that are outstanding at closing. We are continuing to evaluate all of these items;
accordingly, the final purchase price may differ in material respects from that presented in the unaudited pro forma
combined condensed balance sheet.

As of and for the
Nine Months

Ended
For the Year

Ended
September 30,

2005
December 31,

2004

(In thousands, except per share
and proved reserve data)

OPERATING RESULTS:
Revenues $ 477,967 $ 667,326
Net income $ 71,221 $ 106,298

Earnings per share
Basic $ 0.86 $ 1.32
Diluted $ 0.85 $ 1.32

Weighted average shares outstanding
Basic 83,075 80,385
Diluted 83,950 80,385

BALANCE SHEET DATA:
Total assets $ 2,118,526
Total debt $ 279,000
Stockholders� equity $ 1,152,134

As of June 30, As of December
31,

2005 2004

Edgar Filing: MARINER ENERGY INC - Form 424B3

Table of Contents 42

ESTIMATED PROVED RESERVES:
Oil (MBbls)* 29,261 25,905
Gas (MMcf) 423,352 421,741
Equivalent (MMcfe) 598,918 577,173
Proved developed percentage 63.9% 63.7%

* Includes 3,285.6 MBbls of natural gas liquids.

20

Edgar Filing: MARINER ENERGY INC - Form 424B3

Table of Contents 43

Table of Contents

Comparative Per Share Data
   The following table presents historical per share data of Mariner common stock and combined per share data of
Mariner and the Forest Gulf of Mexico operations on an unaudited pro forma basis after giving effect to the spin-off
and the merger. The merger will be accounted for using the purchase method of accounting, with Mariner treated as
the acquiror. The combined pro forma per share data was derived from the Unaudited Pro Forma Combined

[…]

other things, except as contemplated by the distribution agreement and the merger agreement:

� incur indebtedness;

� grant certain liens;

� merge or consolidate with another entity;

� sell assets except in the ordinary course of business;

� make certain loans and investments; and

� permit trade payables to exceed 90 days.
   If an event of default exists under the facility, the lender will be able to accelerate the maturity of the facility and
exercise other rights and remedies. Events of default include defaults in payment or performance under the facility,
misrepresentations, cross-defaults to other debt or material obligations of Forest Energy Resources, and insolvency,
material judgments, certain changes of ownership, and any material adverse change affecting Forest Energy
Resources.

97

Edgar Filing: MARINER ENERGY INC - Form 424B3

Table of Contents 153

Table of Contents

MARINER ENERGY, INC.
UNAUDITED PRO FORMA COMBINED CONDENSED BALANCE SHEET

As of September 30, 2005

Mariner
Mariner Merger Pro Forma
Historical Adjustments(1) Combined

(In thousands)
ASSETS

Current Assets:
Cash and cash equivalents $ 4,564 $ � $ 4,564
Receivables 50,259 � 50,259
Deferred tax asset 30,480 � 30,480
Prepaid expenses and other 18,732 2,874(2) 21,606

Total current assets 104,035 2,874 106,909
Property and Equipment, net 393,258 1,463,846(3) 1,857,104
Goodwill � 142,000(3) 142,000
Other Assets, net of amortization 4,916 7,597(2) 12,513

TOTAL ASSETS $ 502,209 $ 1,616,317 $ 2,118,526

LIABILITIES AND STOCKHOLDERS� EQUITY
Current Liabilities:
Accounts payable $ 14,573 $ � $ 14,573
Accrued liabilities 88,993 32,491(2) 121,484
Accrued interest 141 � 141
Derivative liability 76,902 108,031(2) 184,933

Total current liabilities 180,609 140,522 321,131
Long-Term Liabilities:
Abandonment liability 26,314 116,203(2) 142,517
Deferred income tax 6,468 168,852(4) 175,320
Derivative liability 28,221 17,203(2) 45,424
Bank debt 75,000 200,000(5) 275,000
Note payable 4,000 � 4,000
New debt � � �
Other long-term liabilities 3,000 � 3,000

Total long-term liabilities 143,003 502,258 645,261
Stockholders� Equity:
Common stock 4 5(6) 9
Additional paid-in capital 171,667 973,532(3) 1,145,199
Unearned compensation (14,548) � (14,548)
Accumulated other comprehensive (loss) (67,708) � (67,708)
Accumulated retained earnings 89,182 � 89,182

Edgar Filing: MARINER ENERGY INC - Form 424B3

Table of Contents 154

Total stockholders� equity 178,597 973,537 1,152,134

TOTAL LIABILITIES AND
STOCKHOLDERS� EQUITY $ 502,209 $ 1,616,317 $ 2,118,526

98

Edgar Filing: MARINER ENERGY INC - Form 424B3

Table of Contents 155

Table of Contents

MARINER ENERGY, INC.
UNAUDITED PRO FORMA COMBINED CONDENSED STATEMENT OF OPERATIONS

For the Nine Months Ended September 30, 2005

Forest
Energy Mariner

Mariner Resources,
Inc. Merger Pro Forma

Historical Historical(7) Adjustments(1) Combined

(In thousands, except per share data)
Revenues:
Oil & gas sales $ 148,492 $ 326,722 $ � $ 475,214
Other revenues 2,753 � � 2,753

Total revenues 151,245 326,722 � 477,967
Costs and Expenses:
Lease operating expenses 20,170 59,379 � 79,549
Transportation expenses 1,697 2,484 � 4,181
General and administrative
expenses 26,726 � � 26,726
Depreciation, depletion and
amortization 43,457 � 201,255(8) 244,712
Impairment of production
equipment held for use 498 � � 498

Total costs and expenses 92,548 61,863 201,255 355,666

OPERATING INCOME 58,697 264,859 (201,255) 122,301
Interest:
Income 696 � 696
Expense, net of amounts
capitalized (5,416) (8,010)(9) (13,426)

Income before taxes 53,977 (209,265) 109,571
Provision for income taxes (18,414) (19,936)(10) (38,350)

NET INCOME 35,563 (229,201) 71,221

Earnings per share:
Net Income per share � basic 1.10 0.86

Net Income per share � diluted 1.07 0.85

Weighted average shares
outstanding � basic 32,438 50,637 83,075
Weighted average shares
outstanding � diluted 33,313 50,637 83,950

Edgar Filing: MARINER ENERGY INC - Form 424B3

Table of Contents 156

99

Edgar Filing: MARINER ENERGY INC - Form 424B3

Table of Contents 157

Table of Contents

MARINER ENERGY, INC.
UNAUDITED PRO FORMA COMBINED CONDENSED STATEMENT OF OPERATIONS

For the Year Ended December 31, 2004

Forest
Energy Mariner

Mariner Resources,
Inc. Merger Pro Forma

Historical Historical(7) Adjustments(1) Combined

(In thousands, except per share data)
Revenues:
Oil & gas sales $ 214,187 $ 453,139 $ � $ 667,326
Other revenues � � � �

Total revenues 214,187 453,139 � 667,326
Costs and Expenses:
Lease operating expenses 25,484 81,627 � 107,111
Transportation expenses 3,029 2,175 � 5,204
General and administrative
expenses 8,772 � � 8,772
Depreciation, depletion and
amortization 64,911 � 303,261(8) 368,172
Impairment of production
equipment held for use 957 � � 957

Total costs and expenses 103,153 83,802 303,261 490,216

OPERATING INCOME 111,034 369,337 (303,261) 177,110
Interest:
Income 316 � 316
Expense, net of amounts
capitalized (6,050) (7,840)(9) (13,890)

Income before taxes 105,300 (311,101) 163,536
Provision for income taxes (36,855) (20,383)(10) (57,238)

NET INCOME 68,445 (331,484) 106,298

Earnings per share:
Net Income per share � basic 2.30 1.32

Net Income per share � diluted 2.30 1.32

Weighted average shares
outstanding � basic 29,748 50,637 80,385
Weighted average shares
outstanding � diluted 29,748 50,637 80,385

Edgar Filing: MARINER ENERGY INC - Form 424B3

Table of Contents 158

100

Edgar Filing: MARINER ENERGY INC - Form 424B3

Table of Contents 159

Table of Contents

Notes to Unaudited Pro Forma Combined Condensed Financial Data
   The unaudited �Mariner Pro Forma Combined� financial data have been prepared to give effect to Mariner�s
acquisition of the Forest Gulf of Mexico operations, which will be spun off to Forest shareholders. Information under
the heading �Merger Adjustments� gives effect to the adjustments related to the acquisition of the Forest Gulf of Mexico
operations. The unaudited pro forma combined condensed statements are not necessarily indicative of the results of

[…]

additions 2,225 28,334 41,684 630 14,449 18,229 2,855 42,783 59,913
Sales of
reserves in
place � � � � � � � � �
Production (2,298) (23,782) (37,570) (3,230) (61,684) (81,064) (5,528) (85,466) (118,634)
Purchases of
reserves in
place � � � 1,200 24,556 31,756 1,200 24,556 31,756

December 31,
2004 14,255 151,933 237,465 11,650(1) 269,808 339,708 25,905(1) 421,741 577,173

(1) Includes 598 Mbbls of natural gas liquids.
ESTIMATED PRO FORMA COMBINED QUANTITIES OF PROVED DEVELOPED RESERVES

Forest Energy Resources,
Inc.

Edgar Filing: MARINER ENERGY INC - Form 424B3

Table of Contents 162

Mariner Historical Historical Mariner Pro Forma
Combined

Natural
Gas

Natural
Gas

Natural
Gas

Oil Natural
Gas Equivalent Liquids Natural

Gas Equivalent Liquids Natural
Gas Equivalent

(Mbbl) (MMcf) (Mmcfe) (Mbbl) (MMcf) (Mmcfe) (Mbbl) (MMcf) (Mmcfe)

December 31,
2004 6,339 71,361 109,395 9,471 201,759 258,585 15,810 273,120 367,980

102

Edgar Filing: MARINER ENERGY INC - Form 424B3

Table of Contents 163

Table of Contents

PRO FORMA COMBINED STANDARDIZED MEASURE OF DISCOUNTED
FUTURE NET CASH FLOWS

For the Year Ending December 31, 2004

Forest Energy Mariner Pro
Mariner Resources, Inc. Forma
Historical Historical Combined

Future cash inflows $ 1,601,240 $ 2,155,217 $ 3,756,457
Future production costs (308,190) (272,020) (580,210)
Future development costs (193,689) (357,592) (551,281)
Future income taxes (285,701) (412,477) (698,178)

Future net cash flows 813,660 1,113,128 1,926,788
Discount of future net cash flows at 10% per
annum (319,278) (187,291) (506,569)

Standardized measure of discounted future net cash
flows $ 494,382 925,837 1,420,219

Balance, beginning of period $ 418,159 $ 949,421 $ 1,367,580
Increase (decrease) in discounted future net cash
flows:
Sales and transfers of oil and gas produced, net
of production costs (185,673) (426,405) (612,078)
Net changes in prices and production costs 27,767 11,628 39,395
Extensions and discoveries, net of future
development and production costs 102,905 88,999 191,904
Development costs during period and net change
in development costs 44,417 79,642 124,059
Revision of previous quantity estimates 89,814 28,701 118,515
Sales of reserves in place � � �
Net change in income taxes (27,634) (28,550) (56,184)
Purchases of reserves in place � 100,681 100,681
Accretion of discount before income taxes 41,816 121,720 163,536
Changes in production rates (timing) and other (17,189) � (17,189)

Balance, end of period $ 494,382 $ 925,837 $ 1,420,219

103

Edgar Filing: MARINER ENERGY INC - Form 424B3

Table of Contents 164

Table of Contents

SELECTED HISTORICAL CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL DATA FOR MARINER
   The following table shows Mariner�s historical consolidated financial data as of and for each of the four years
ended December 31, 2003, the period from January 1, 2004 through March 2, 2004, the period from March 3, 2004
through December 31, 2004, the period from March 3, 2004 through September 30, 2004 and the nine-month period
ended September 30, 2005. The historical consolidated financial data as of and for the four years ended December 31,